Village of Rudolph, Wood County, Wisconsin

Act 2013-2

Amending Village of Rudolph, Code of Ordinances. Title 2, Sect. 2-3-7 entitled, Constable.

The Village Board of the Village of Rudolph pursuant to its authority does hereby amend the Village of Rudolph Code of Ordinances and does ordain as follows:

- 1. Title 2, Section 2-3-7 Constable is hereby repealed and recreated as follows:
- 2. Where applicable within the Ordinances replace Constable and/or Constable/Law Enforcement with Ordinance Enforcement Officer.

Sec. 2-3-7 Ordinance Enforcement Officer.

- (a) **Appointment**. The Board of the Village of Rudolph is hereby authorized to appoint any person or persons to the office of Ordinance Enforcement Officer for such term or terms as may be designated by the village Board. Compensation will be set by the Village Board and may further by resolution, remove any person from said office at the discretion of the Village Board.
- (b) **General Duties**. The Ordinance Enforcement Officer is hereby authorized to enforce all ordinances of the Village of Rudolph, whether heretofore or hereafter enacted, unless such ordinances specifically designate a different enforcing officer or do not designate any particular enforcing officer. An Ordinance Enforcement Officer shall in the performance of the officer's duties be subordinate and responsible to the Village of Rudolph President and/or Village Trustees and shall obey all lawful written or oral orders of the Village Board.

This act shall become	effective on	, 2013		
Passed, Approved and	d Adopted by the Villag	e Board on This	Day of	, 2013
7 11	1 5 0			
	Village President			
	C			
	Village Clerk			
Attest:	-			
Posted/Published:				